



DNL/138/BSE/946/2017 December 19, 2017

Department of Corporate Services BSE Ltd. Phiroje Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street MUMBAI - 400 001

Dear Sir,

Scrip Code: 506401

Re: Publication of Notice of Postal Ballot

Pursuant to Regulation 47 (1) (d) and 47 (3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we have pleasure to furnish herewith the news paper clippings of Notice of Postal Ballot, published in newspapers - Indian Express (English) and Financial Express (Gujarati), Ahmedabad editions on Tuesday, 19th December, 2017.

The said advertisements have also been uploaded on the website of the company. Kindly take note of the same.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully For DEEPAK NITRITE LIMITED

Company Secretary

Encl: as above

WWW.INDIANEXPRESS.COM THE INDIAN EXPRESS, TUESDAY, DECEMBER 19, 2017

OI Deepak Nitrite Limited

Registered Office: 9/10, Kunj Society, Alkapuri, Vadodara 396 007 Web Site: www.deepaknitrite.com; Investors Relation Contact: Investor@deepaknitrite.com Corporate Identity Number: L24110GJ1970PLC001735 TeJ: +91-265-233 4481 Fax: +91-265-233 0994

Notice of Postal Ballot

The Members of Deepak Nirite Limited ("Company") are hereby informed that pursuant to Section 110 and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013 ("Act") read with the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 ("Rules") and applicable provisions of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations") including any statutory modifications, amendments or re-enactment thereof for the time being in force, the Company is seeking consent of the Members of the Company for the following special business by way of Postal Ballot which includes voting by Electronic means:

 Issue of Equity Shares of face value of ₹ 2/- (Rupees Two only) for an aggregate amount not exceeding ₹ 150 crores (One Hundred and Fifty crores) through Qualified Institutions Placement ("QIP") in accordance with the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2009 ("SEBI ICDR").

In this regard NOTICE is given that -

Piace: VADODARA

Date: December 18, 2017

- The Company has completed dispatch of Postal Ballot Notices on December 18, 2017.
- ii) The Cut-off date as on which the voting rights of the members shall be reckoned is December 8, 2017. A person who is not a member as on the cut-off date should treat this notice for information purpose only.
- iii) The voting commences from December 18, 2017 9:00 am IST (Postal and e-voting).
- iv) The voting ends on January 16, 2018 6:00 pm IST (Postal and e-voting)
- v) Any Postal Ballot received from the members after January 16, 2018 6:00 pm IST, will not be valid and voting by post or by electronic means shall not be allowed beyond the said date and time.
- vi) The Members who has not received Postal Ballot form, can either download the Postal Ballot Form from the Company's website www.dgepaknitrite.com or may apply to the Company at its Registered Office or to the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent - M/s. Link Intime India Private Limited at C-101, 247 Park, LBS Marg, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai-400083 and obtain a duplicate thereof.
- vii) In case of queries with regard to voting through postal ballot, the members may contact Shri Arvind Bajpai, Company Secretary at investor@deepaknitrite.com or at 0265-2765200.

viil) in case of queries with regard to e-voting, members may refer to the Frequently Asked Questions' (FAQs) for members at https://www.evotingindia.com or contact CDSL at Email: helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com; Contact No.:1800225533;

(k) The results of the Postal Ballot will be announced on Thursday, January 18, 2018 at 5:00 P.M. at the Registered Office of the Company situated at 9/10, Kunj Society, Alkapuri, Vadodara-390007 and shall also be posted on Company's website at the link: http://deepaknitrite.com/postal ballot.html

> For DEEPAK NITRITE LIMITED 53-ARVIND EAJPAI

COMPANY SECRETARY

ફાયનાન્સિયલ એક્સપ્રેસ

અમદાવાદ, મંગળવાર, તા. ૧૯ ડિસેમ્બર, ૨૦૧૭

ા દીપક નાઇટ્રાઇટ લિમિટેક

ย่ะนิสสะส มิติพะ มิะวิธะ : investor@deepaknitrite.com สำนักสะ พยริสส์ไป ก่อง: L24110GJ1970PLC001735

ટપાલ મતપત્રો દ્વારા મતદાનની સૂચના

દીપક નાડદ્વાદદ શિપ્તિસ્ક (''કંપની'')ના સામ્યોને આ સાથે સુચના આપવામાં આવે છે કે કંપની ધારા, ૨૦૧૩ ની કલમ ૧૧૦ તથા અન્ય લાગુ પડતી કલગો, કંપનીસ (ગેનેવગેનદ એનક એક્સીનીસ્ટ્રેશન) નિયમો ૨૦૧૩ અને સંબી (લીસ્ટીંગ ઓબ્લીગેવાન્સ એન્ક ડીસકલૉઝર રીકલાયરગેન્ટસ) નિયમન, ૨૦૧૫, તેમના કોઇપણ વૈદ્યાલિક દેરણરો, સુધારાઓ અને પુના સ્થનાઓ સંદેતના લાગુ પડતા નિયમો, કલગો અને નિયમનોના અન્વયે, કંપની, સાહ્ય મતપત્ર માસ્ટ્રતે, કે જેમાં ઇલેક્ટ્રોનિક મતદાનનો પણ સગવેળ દાય છે, નીચે ગુજબના ખાસ કાર્ય માટે, સ્પેધલ્લ રીએસ્ટ્રિનિક મતદાનનો પણ સગવેળ દાય છે, નીચે ગુજબના ખાસ કાર્ય માટે, સ્પેધલલ રીએસ્ટ્રિનિક મતદાનનો પણ સમયોની સંગતિ મારો છે.

 સેબી (હચ્ચુ ઓક કેપીટલ એબ્ડ ડીસકલેઝર રીમવાયરમેન્ટર) નિયમન, ૨૦૦૯ ના અનવવે કંપનીના ૨ ૨/- (૨ બે પુરા) નું સંક્રિત મૂક્ય ઘરાવતા લંકવીટી મેરો, કલોલીકાઇડ ઇન્સ્ટેટ્સ્ટ્રાન્સ પ્લેસમેન્ટ થકી કુલ ૨ ૧૫૦ કરોડ (૨ એક સો પ્રયાસ કરોડપુરા) સુધી ઇથ્લ કરવા.

આ અનુસંધાને સૂચના આપવામાં આવે છે કે -

- (૧) કંપનીએ ટપાલ મતપત્રોની સ્વાનગી તા. ૧૮ કેરોમ્બર, ૨૦૧૭ ના રોય પૂર્ણ કરેલ છે.
- (૨) સાશ્ચીના મતદાન અધિકારો નક્કી કરવા મારેની બોંધણીની તારીખ 2 ડીસેમ્બર, ૨૦૧૭ છે, જે કોઇ વ્યક્તિ ઉપરોક્ત નોંધણીની તારીખે કંપનીનો સભ્ય ન દોય તેણે અન સૂચના વકત જાણ મહે જ સમજ્યી.
- (3) રામાલ મતપાગી કારક તથા ઇલેકટ્રીમીક મતદાન ૧૮ ઈસેમ્બર, રવતા સવારે ૯.૦૦ કલાકે શરૂ થાય છે.
- (૪) દવાલ મતવાઝો પ્રાણ તથા દલિકટ્ટોનીક મતદાન ૧૬ પ્રન્યુઆરી, ૨૦૧૮ ના સાંજે ૬.૦૦ કલક સુધી ઘઇ થકશે.
- (1) કોઈપછા ટપાલ મતપગ્ર કે જે ૧૩ જન્યુઆરી, ૨૦૧૮ સાંજે ૬.૦૦ વાગમાં પછી મળશે તે માનવ ગાણાવો નહીં અને ટપાલ હથા ઇંકેક્ટ્રોનિક મતદાન ત્યારબાદ શર્ઇ શકશે નહીં:
- (2) જે કોઇ શેરદારકને ટપાલ મતપત્ર નથી મળ્યા તે કંપનીની વેબસાઇટ www.despeninitute.com પરથી કાઉનલોડ કરી શકે છે અચવા કંપની પાસેથી કે કંપનીના રકારદ્વાર-લીક ઇન ટાઇમ ઇન્ડિયા પા. લી. પાસેથી તેમની ઓફિસ સી-૧૦૧, ૨૪૯ પાર્ક, એલ.બી.એસ. માર્ગ, વિપ્રોલી (પશ્ચિમ), મુંબઇ ૨૦૦૦૮૩ પરથી મેળવી શકે છે.
- (#) ટપાસ મતપત્ર મે લગતા કોઇપણ પ્રત્ર માટે સભ્યો કી અરવિંદ બાળપાઇ, કંપની સેકેટરીનો investor@deepsknittle.com પર આવવા ૧૨૬૫-૨,૬૫૨૦૦ પર સંપર્ક કરી શકે છે.
- (૮) ຢດີອຽໄທໂອ ખດຍເທທີ ເວທດາ ນອກ หนั સભય તી. તી. એસ. એસ. બી વેબસાઇટ www.evotingindia.com પર FACs (पारंपार પૂછાતા પ્રક્ષ) भी संघर्ष લઈ થયે છે અથવા મી સંપર્ક (मીકંલર heipdenk-avoting@cdaiindia.com અથવા ટેલીફોલા ૧૮૦૦ વરપપડર પર કરી શકે છે.

(*) માન્ય અન્યાબધું તીનાબ દુશ્વય તે પર અનુવાર્થી, મહાર બાવો જ શોજ થ મનાવે કેવલીની વસ્તવક ગોળેલ લાંગત, કેર ગોલબાવી, બાલબાવી, વાકરો દરા ૩૦૦૦૦૦ પર તથા કપનીના વભસવાટ પર nttp://deepaknitrito.com/ postal_ballot.ntmi ની લીંક પર પણ મુકવામાં આવશે. ટીપક નાઇટ્રાઇટ લિમિટેક વતી સંત/-

સ્થળા વકોદરા તારીખઃ ૧૮ કીરોમ્બર, ૨૦૧૭